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Staff  Title Telephone E-mail 

Alexander Galen Program Director (ESOL) 240-567-8213 
Alexander.Galen@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

Annie Welsh 
ESOL Instructional Support 

& Trainer 
240-567-8838 

Annie.Welsh@montgomerycollege.edu 
 

Antonio Vidal Data Coordinator 240-567-8991 
Antonio.Vidal@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

(VACANT) 
MD I-Pathways Intake 

Specialist 
240-567-8176 ---------------------------------------------------------------- 

Carla Trimuel 
Job Opportunity & 

Development Specialist 
240-567-8175 

Carla.Trimuel@montgomerycollege.edu 
 

Chauncy Butcher Transition Coordinator 240-567-8834 
Chauncy.Butcher@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

(VACANT) Office Associate\Data Entry ------------- ------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Fetwi Gubsa 
ABE Instructional Support 

&Trainer 

 

(240) 567-8840 
Fetwi.gubsa@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

Emma R. Wilson Program Administrator 240-567-8972 Emma.Wilson@montgomerycollege.edu 

Galina Lubyanitskaya Office Associate\Data Entry ------------ Galina.Lubyanitskaya@montgomerycollege.edu 

Kimberly Robinson 
Program Operations 

Coordinator 
240-567-8833 Kimberly.Robinson@montgomerycollege.edu 

Margaret Shrager 
Intake Assessment Specialist 

(ESOL) 
240-567-8906 

Margaret.Shrager@montgomerycollege.edu 
 

Nadine Hayles Senior Administrative Aide 240-567-8219 
Nadine.Hayles@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

(VACANT) 
Intake Assessment Specialist 

(ABE/ASE) 
240-567-8170 ---------------------------------------------------------------- 

Qiang Wang Office Associate\Data Entry ----------------- 
Qiang.Wang@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

Rabbee Awan Program Director (ABE/ASE) 240-567-8928 
Rabbee.Awan@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

Raven Wilkins 
Student Intake and 
Outreach Specialist 

240-567-8971  
Raven.Wilkins@montgomerycollege.edu 

 

Simon Lee Office Associate ----------------- Simon.Lee@montgomerycollege.edu 

Sonia Duenas Office Associate\Data Entry 240-567-8180 Sonia.Duenas@montgomerycollege.edu 
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Additional Program Staff: 

Dr. Donna Kinerney Instructional Dean 240-567-8827 Donna.Kinerney@montgomerycollege.edu 

Nancy Newton Special Projects Director 240-567-8169 Nancy.Newton@montgomerycollege.edu 

Maysoon  
Hussein Fawzi 

Office Assistant 240-567-8839 Maysoon. Hussein Fawzi@montgomerycollege.edu 

(VACANT) WDCE Customer Service Rep 240-567-8229 ------------------------------------------- 
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